Average  2% -10% 20% 16.8 15.1 13.2 10.5 9.5 8.2 2.1 1.8 1.6 23.6 15.1 14.4 14.9

Source: SEB

We derive a DCF-based value per share of SEK 80 using a cost of equity of
8.0% and a steady-state EBIT margin of 8.9%. Deducting or adding 2pp to our
revenue growth assumptions, we derive an equity value of SEK 67-94 per
share. Adding or deducting 0.5pp to our cost of equity assumptions would
imply an equity value of SEK 76-85 per share.

DCF summary

DCF valuation (SEKm)   Weighted average cost of capital (%)

NPV of FCF in explicit forecast period 1,350  Risk free interest rate 2.5
NPV of continuing value 1,514  Risk premium 5.5
Value of operation 2,864  Cost of equity 8.0

Net debt (392)  After tax cost of debt 2.3
Share issue/buy-back in forecast period -
Value of associated companies -  WACC 8.0
Value of minority shareholders' equity -
Value of marketable assets -  Assumptions
DCF value of equity 3,256  Number of forecast years 10
DCF value per share (SEK) 80  EBIT margin - steady state (%) 8.9
Current share price (SEK) 49.95  EBIT multiple - steady state (x) 11.6
DCF performance potential (%) 126  Continuing value (% of NPV) 52.9

Source: SEB

DCF sensitivity analysis

  Change in Cost of equity
  7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 9.0
 80 113 106 99 94 89
Equity capital 90 101 94 89 84 80
weight (%) 100 91 85 80 76 72

  Absolute change in EBITDA margin - all years

  -2% -1% 0 +1% +2%
 -2% 61 67 73 79 85
Abs. change in  -1% 64 70 77 83 90
sales growth - 0 67 74 80 87 94
all years +1% 70 77 84 92 99
 +2% 73 81 89 96 104

Source: SEB

Our DCF model suggests a mid-
point value per share of SEK 80…

...and altering sales growth +/- 2pp
gives an interval of SEK 73-89

Results Analysis Marketing communication.  Mr Green   27 April 2018 5

Corporate Research  NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED IN, OR TAKEN OR TRANSMITTED INTO THE UNITED STATES

DCF – assumption details

   Average Average Average
(SEKm) 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E 2022E year 6 year 7-8 year 9-10

Sales growth (%) 36.9  18.6  13.0  8.0  6.0  5.0  3.8  2.5
EBITDA margin (%) 15.1  13.5  13.7  14.5  14.5  14.5  14.5  14.5
EBIT margin (%) 8.6  7.8  8.2  8.7  8.8  8.9  8.9  8.9
Gross capital expenditures as % of sales 10.3  6.4  5.9  5.6  5.6  5.6  5.6  5.6
Working capital as % of sales (16.5) (15.6) (15.1) (15.1) (15.1) (15.1) (15.1) (15.1)

Sales 1,632 1,936 2,187 2,362 2,503 2,628 2,775 2,901
Depreciation (106) (110) (120) (137) (143) (147) (155) (162)
Intangibles amortisation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EBIT 141 151 180 205 220 234 247 258
Taxes on EBIT (13) (14) (16) (18) (20) (21) (22) (23)
Increase in deferred taxes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NOPLAT 128 138 164 187 200 213 225 235

Gross capital expenditure (168) (123) (128) (132) (140) (147) (155) (162)
Increase in working capital 62 33 27 26 21 19 14 9
Free cash flow 129 158 183 218 224 232 239 243

ROIC (%) 8.1 7.5 7.8 9.0 9.8 10.5 11.2 11.8
ROIC-WACC (%) 0.1 (0.5) (0.2) 1.0 1.8 2.5 3.2 3.8
Share of total net present value (%) 0.0 5.1 5.5 6.1 5.8 5.5 10.1 8.9

Source: SEB

We expect the synergies from cost savings in both opex and CoS Evoke,
together with re-negotiation with suppliers, in Evoke to offset the impact of the
Swedish tax obligation and margins may well be flat in 2018-19.

Our forecasts include a drop, this is due to the inclusion of the Dutch license
system which is scheduled for Q3 2019 and with a 29% tax, impacting
EBITDA margin -0.8%.

Consolidated P&L

Year end: 31 December (SEKm) Q1/17 Q2/17 Q3/17 Q4/17 Q1/18E Q2/18E Q3/18E Q4/18E 2017 2018E 2019E 2020E

Sales 276.1  287.8  295.1  333.0  381.0  397.1  406.5  447.6  1,192.0  1,632.1  1,935.8  2,186.7
COGS (91.1) (87.3) (93.7) (104.1) (132.2) (135.0) (136.2) (147.7) (376.3) (551.1) (707.4) (816.0)
Gross profit 185.0  200.5  201.4  228.9  248.7  262.1  270.3  299.9  815.8  1,081.0  1,228.4  1,370.7
External expenses (150.8) (148.1) (151.1) (180.5) (202.9) (224.8) (205.3) (201.4) (630.5) (834.3) (952.4) (1,060.5)
of which
 Marketing costs (100.0) (92.5) (94.9) (116.4) (127.5) (150.9) (134.1) (134.3) (403.8) (546.8) (638.8) (710.7)
 Other costs (50.7) (55.6) (56.2) (64.1) (75.4) (73.9) (71.1) (67.1) (226.6) (287.6) (313.6) (349.9)
Personnel expenses 0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0
Other operating expenses 0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  1.0
Non-recurring items 0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0
EBITDA 34.2  52.4  50.3  48.4  45.8  37.3  65.0  98.5  185.3  246.7  276.0  310.1
Depreciation & amort. (14.7) (16.9) (18.3) (19.7) (24.5) (26.0) (27.0) (28.0) (69.5) (105.7) (110.3) (120.3)
EBIT 19.5  35.5  32.0  28.7  21.3  11.3  38.0  70.4  115.8  141.0  165.7  189.9
EBIT excl. Non-recurring items 19.5  35.5  32.0  28.7  21.3  11.3  38.0  70.4  115.8  141.0  165.7  189.9
Net financials 0.0  (0.0) (0.3) (0.1) (0.1) (0.3) (0.3) (0.4) 0.0  (1.0) (1.0) (1.0)
Pre-tax profit 19.5  35.5  31.8  28.6  21.2  11.0  37.7  70.0  115.8  140.0  164.7  188.9
Total taxes (0.7) (2.5) (1.4) (1.7) (1.1) (0.7) (2.3) (4.2) (6.3) (8.2) (9.9) (11.3)
Net profit (reported)  18.9  33.0  30.4  26.9  20.2  10.4  35.5  65.8  109.5  131.8  154.8  177.5
EPS reported 0.52 0.91 0.74 0.66 0.49 0.25 0.87 1.61 2.68 3.23 3.79 4.35

Sales growth (%) 26.4  36.3  28.4  25.7  38.0  38.0  37.7  34.4  28.9  36.9  18.6  13.0
Gross profit growth (%) 21.6  42.2  32.1  32.9  34.5  30.7  34.2  31.0  32.0  32.5  13.6  11.6
EBIT growth (%) 16.2  n.a. n.a. 424.2  8.9  (68.2) 18.6  145.4  506.4  21.8  17.5  14.6
EBIT growth excl. Non-recurring costs (%) 16.2  n.a. 703.9  66.7  8.9  (68.2) 18.6  145.4  231.7  21.8  17.5  14.6
Pre-tax profit growth (%) (27.6) n.a. n.a. 409.4  8.6  (68.9) 18.9  145.1  293.1  20.9  17.6  14.7
EPS growth (%) (0.2) (7.9) (31.4) 0.7  (0.1) (0.7) 0.2  1.4  n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
COGS growth (%) 37.4  24.3  21.0  12.3  45.1  54.6  45.3  41.9  22.7  46.5  28.4  15.4
External expenses growth (%) 23.6  14.8  11.9  28.5  34.6  51.8  35.8  11.6  19.8  32.3  14.2  11.4
Total SG&A cost growth (%) 23.6  14.8  11.9  28.5  34.6  51.8  35.8  11.6  19.8  32.3  14.2  11.4
Total opex growth (%) 22.2  14.5  14.1  29.1  37.5  52.0  37.2  14.6  20.1  34.3  13.1  11.1

Gross margin (%) 67.0  69.7  68.2  68.7  65.3  66.0  66.5  67.0  68.4  66.2  63.5  62.7
EBITDA margin (%) 12.4  18.2  17.0  14.5  12.0  9.4  16.0  22.0  15.5  15.1  14.3  14.2
EBIT margin (%) 7.1  12.3  10.9  8.6  5.6  2.8  9.3  15.7  9.7  8.6  8.6  8.7
Pre-tax margin (%) 7.1  12.3  10.8  8.6  5.6  2.8  9.3  15.6  9.7  8.6  8.5  8.6
Net margin (%) 4.3  9.6  7.1  5.4  2.9  0.3  6.5  12.7  8.5  7.5  7.5  7.7

SG&A expenses (150.8) (148.1) (151.1) (180.5) (202.9) (224.8) (205.3) (201.4) (630.5) (834.3) (952.4) (1,060.5)
Operating expenses incl depr (165.4) (165.0) (169.4) (200.2) (227.5) (250.8) (232.3) (229.4) (700.0) (940.0) (1,062.8) (1,180.8)

Source: SEB

Results Analysis Marketing communication.  Mr Green   27 April 2018 6

Corporate Research  NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED IN, OR TAKEN OR TRANSMITTED INTO THE UNITED STATES

EBITDA and Austrian tax provision, EURm   Sales growth and mobile channel growth

Source: SEB   Source: SEB

Deposits SEKm and deposit growth   EBITDA adjusted for Austrian tax

Source: SEB   Source: SEB

Marketing cost of sales   Net cash position SEKm

Source: SEB   Source: SEB

5.6

26.7 26.0

22.6

28.0

25.4

13.7

23.9 23.8
25.1

9.7

12.5

21.8
20.2

14.4 13.8

5.7

7.6

12.0 12.4

18.2
17.0

14.5

12.0

9.4

16.0

22.0

14.8